CITY OF BRIDGEPORT ORDINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

Public Hearings will be held before the Ordinance Committee of the City Council of Bridgeport on Monday evening, August 5, 2024 beginning at 6:00 p.m. in the City Council Chambers, City Hall, 45 Lyon Terrace, Bridgeport, Connecticut, relative to the following:

- 1.) Proposed Amendment to the Municipal Code of Ordinances, Chapter 12.08 Street, Sidewalk and Driveway Construction and Maintenance, amend Section 12.08.090 Sidewalk Permit Fee. [71-23]
- 2.) Proposed Amendment to the Municipal Code of Ordinances, amend Chapter 12.12 Excavations. [72-23]
- 3.) Proposed Amendment to the Municipal Code of Ordinances, amend Chapter 12.16 Street and Sidewalk Use Regulations. [73-23]
- 4.) Proposed Amendment to the Municipal Code of Ordinances, amend to add NEW Chapter 10.34 Municipal School Bus Violation Enforcement System. [113-23]

Attest:

Lydia N. Martinez City Clerk

AD ENDS ABOVE LINE

Requires Certification

1 Edition - Connecticut Post

Run Date: Friday, August 2nd, 2024

Emailed to: Legal Ad Dept. at publicnotices@ctpost.com

Account #: 111171 PO: 25000009-00 Dated: July 31, 2024

Sent By:

Lonnette Pettway

Office of the City Clerk

45 Lyon Terrace

Bridgeport, CT 06604

(203) 576-7081 (Office)

(203) 332-5608 (Fax)

Ordinance Committee Public Hearings July 31, 2024 Page 2 of 2

Cc: Mayor Joseph P. Ganim

- D. Shamas, Chief of Staff
- C. Vickers, Deputy Chief of Staff
- T. Gaudett, CAO
- F. Gee, Deputy CAO
- E. Adams, Dir., Gov't Accountability & Integrity
- T. Toms, City Attorney
- M. Anastasi, Esquire
- J. Bohannon, Jr., Deputy City Attorney
- M. Jankovsky, Associate City Attorney
- J. Maye, Associate City Attorney
- K. Flatto, Finance Director
- R. Porter, Chief of Police
- A. Kubel, Police Department
- L. Burgos, Director, Public Facilities
- J. Tiago, Deputy Director, Public Facilities
- A. Curry, Deputy Director, Public Facilities
- J. Urquidi, City Engineer